
Point Wilson
Lighthouse

Chinese Gardens Lagoon

Chinese Gardens

North Beach
County Park

To Town
(Chestnut St. trail corridor)

WEST GATE

EAST GATE

Walker
Searchlight

Alexander’s Bluff

Kinzie
Vicars

Harbor Entrance
Command Post

Tunnel <
--- M

ain Gun Line --->

409

Powell

Brannan

Stoddard

Putnam

Benson
Ash

Low Tunnel

Quarles

Randol

Memory’s
Vault

Parade Ground

To Town, Main Route
(Spruce St. trail corridor)

to City trail system

Historical gardens are no 
longer present.

Tennis
Courts

Alexander’s
Castle

Main Gate

L-1

L-2

H-1

H-2

B-1 K-1

K-2 K-3

K-5

K-4

B-7

B-8

B-9

B-10

B-11

B-6

B-5

H-3

H-4
H-7

L-3

L-4

L-5

L-6

B-12

H-8

L-7

North Beach Trail

Beach Trail 
(accessible at low tide only)

Chinese Garden Trail

Battery Walker Road

Upper Gun Line Road

Cistern Road

Command Post Road

Battery Way East

Ba
tte

ry 
Way

 W
est

Mule Barn Road

Artillery Hill
Gate

Peace M
ile Trail

Upper Gun 
Line Road

Gun Line Road

Ra
da

r R
oa

d

Be
ac

h 
Ca

m
pg

ro
un

d 
 Tr

ail
    

 

Bluff Trail

Knapp Circle Trail

Bluff Trail

Battery W
ay W

est

Tolles
Steps

Tolles

Vault Loop
Trail

Powerhouse Trail

Madrona Tra
il

JFK
 Tra

il

Tolles RoadSearchlight Road

Gun Line Road

Chinese Gardens
Interpretive Trail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

89

10

11

12

13
14

15
16

17

18

19

Beach
Campground

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27
28

2930
32 31

33

36

37

38
39

41
43

42 45
44

46
47

49

48

50

40

34

35

Forest
Campground

51
52
53
54
55
56

58
57

69
68
67
66
65

72
73

70
71

61

59

60

74
75
76

78

77
62
63

79 80 64 Host

Host

Map developed by Friends of Fort 
Worden State Park, March 2023

50
1

210

Fort Worden 
State Park 
Trail Map

KIOSK

FWFRIENDS.ORG

Campsite Reservations • 1-888-Campout (1-888-226-7688) • www.parks.wa.gov

All pets must
be on a leash

Please clean up
after your pet

A Discover Pass is required for vehicle parking along the shoreline 
and at trailheads.  Discover Passes can be purchased at: 
Park Offi  ce – Building 200 • Commons – Building 210
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